
2024-2025 Stevens Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-8   Conf: 10-4   Home: 10-5   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Maddison, Kyle 27-27 857 31.7 143-328 .436 79-185 .427 45-65 .692 26 48 74 2.7 47 1 96 71 2 43 410 15.2
01 Goodall, Mike 27-27 802 29.7 136-320 .425 66-146 .452 31-41 .756 34 84 118 4.4 30 0 62 45 1 34 369 13.7
32 Spellman, Jack 27-27 726 26.9 112-198 .566 3-16 .188 87-120 .725 106 240 346 12.8 79 2 35 42 84 9 314 11.6
22 Scholl, Tommy 27-27 770 28.5 105-271 .387 52-146 .356 28-36 .778 37 96 133 4.9 43 0 55 49 6 44 290 10.7
14 Chhabra, Harmehar 24-21 603 25.1 78-179 .436 14-51 .275 34-71 .479 32 66 98 4.1 55 0 60 49 11 21 204 8.5
00 Coughlan, Brendan 24-6 401 16.7 55-95 .579 6-13 .462 17-22 .773 29 54 83 3.5 41 0 22 21 2 7 133 5.5
11 Leming, Matt 27-0 347 12.9 41-103 .398 34-85 .400 12-16 .750 9 50 59 2.2 19 0 16 13 2 8 128 4.7
10 Loscalzo, Anthony 25-0 267 10.7 24-62 .387 16-43 .372 2-3 .667 7 12 19 0.8 16 0 17 16 0 11 66 2.6
04 Green, Lucas 17-0 216 12.7 16-58 .276 5-22 .227 5-12 .417 10 18 28 1.6 24 0 22 28 3 7 42 2.5
31 Scott, Logan 19-0 200 10.5 11-21 .524 0-1 .000 6-7 .857 14 44 58 3.1 29 1 10 10 11 8 28 1.5
02 Kwasigroch, Will 18-0 74 4.1 10-19 .526 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 3 9 12 0.7 3 0 6 21 0 1 22 1.2
33 Gray, Peter 11-0 48 4.4 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 3 9 12 1.1 3 0 2 9 2 1 11 1.0
25 Nsenkyire, Jonathan 2-0 9 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1.0
13 Liedtka, Jack 12-0 52 4.3 4-15 .267 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 5 6 11 0.9 4 0 3 5 0 1 11 0.9
20 Sloan, Grant 9-0 28 3.1 1-9 .111 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.4 1 0 3 1 0 1 5 0.6
34 Dolinick, Brian 10-0 25 2.5 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.9 3 0 1 1 4 2 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 740-1696 .436 281-731 .384 274-404 .678 369 809 1178 43.6 397 4 412 390 128 198 2035 75.37
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 623-1645 .379 188-573 .328 268-413 .649 274 651 925 34.3 411 7 371 344 92 228 1702 63.04

Team Statistics Stev OPP
SCORING 2035 1702
    Points Per Game 75.4 63.0
    Scoring Margin 12.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 740-1696 623-1645
    Field Goal Pct .436 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 281-731 188-573
    3PT FG Pct .384 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-404 268-413
    FT Pct .678 .649
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 9.9
REBOUNDS 1178 925
    Rebounds Per Game 43.6 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 9.4 –
ASSISTS 412 371
    Assists Per Game 15.3 13.7
TURNOVERS 390 344
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 198 228
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.4
BLOCKS 128 92
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,240 3,284
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-283 12-274
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Stevens 983 1040 12 2035
Opponents 795 898 9 1702

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 CATHOLIC L 76-78 198
11/13/24 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 90-59 114
11/16/24 SCRANTON W 83-55 317
11/20/24 at New Jersey City W 62-53 164
11/23/24 at Middlebury L 65-76 564
11/26/24 at Baruch W 75-53 211
12/01/24 at Rutgers-Newark W (OT) 81-78 256
12/07/24 WIDENER W 78-60 176
12/11/24 BROOKLYN W 74-54 167
01/03/25 HAMILTON L 61-72 433
01/04/25 OSWEGO ST. W 82-67 387

* 01/08/25 at Lebanon Valley W 72-57 459
* 01/11/25 MISERICORDIA W 64-62 256
* 01/15/25 at Arcadia W 76-55 45
* 01/18/25 KING'S (PA) W 97-64 361
* 01/22/25 DESALES W 92-52 318
* 01/25/25 at FDU-Florham W 90-67 213
* 01/29/25 at Delaware Valley W 84-62 289
* 02/01/25 LEBANON VALLEY W 71-62 323
* 02/05/25 ARCADIA L 63-66 183
* 02/08/25 at Misericordia L 66-75 219
* 02/12/25 at DeSales L 67-75 200
* 02/15/25 at King's (PA) W 55-41 550
* 02/19/25 DELAWARE VALLEY L 72-78 281
* 02/22/25 FDU-FLORHAM W 86-66 387

02/26/25 ARCADIA W 90-51 453
03/01/25 DELAWARE VALLEY L 63-64 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Stevens Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Maddison, Kyle 14-14 447 31.9 72-175 .411 36-101 .356 21-31 .677 14 27 41 2.9 24 0 48 34 1 18 201 14.4
01 Goodall, Mike 14-14 424 30.3 69-155 .445 39-77 .506 15-17 .882 8 34 42 3.0 18 0 32 20 1 19 192 13.7
32 Spellman, Jack 14-14 361 25.8 50-95 .526 3-13 .231 51-66 .773 50 135 185 13.2 43 2 19 28 35 4 154 11.0
22 Scholl, Tommy 14-14 408 29.1 50-139 .360 24-78 .308 15-22 .682 18 45 63 4.5 25 0 24 26 4 22 139 9.9
14 Chhabra, Harmehar 13-11 317 24.4 48-104 .462 10-27 .370 23-44 .523 19 40 59 4.5 27 0 37 25 5 11 129 9.9
00 Coughlan, Brendan 13-3 199 15.3 27-43 .628 5-7 .714 10-11 .909 14 29 43 3.3 23 0 8 14 0 3 69 5.3
11 Leming, Matt 14-0 183 13.1 22-52 .423 19-44 .432 9-10 .900 3 32 35 2.5 7 0 10 7 1 5 72 5.1
04 Green, Lucas 6-0 54 9.0 7-16 .438 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 3 4 7 1.2 9 0 3 14 0 3 19 3.2
10 Loscalzo, Anthony 14-0 148 10.6 11-33 .333 7-21 .333 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.4 11 0 10 7 0 8 29 2.1
31 Scott, Logan 14-0 159 11.4 10-17 .588 0-1 .000 6-7 .857 13 34 47 3.4 21 1 5 8 6 6 26 1.9
33 Gray, Peter 4-0 14 3.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 1.3
02 Kwasigroch, Will 9-0 36 4.0 5-12 .417 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 3 9 0 1 12 1.3
20 Sloan, Grant 5-0 16 3.2 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 2 1 0 1 5 1.0
13 Liedtka, Jack 5-0 21 4.2 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.6
34 Dolinick, Brian 5-0 13 2.6 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 374-859 .435 150-387 .388 157-218 .720 176 428 604 43.1 215 3 204 203 56 103 1055 75.36
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 321-843 .381 96-287 .334 144-212 .679 127 334 461 32.9 209 6 187 175 47 110 882 63.00

Team Statistics Stev OPP
SCORING 1055 882
    Points Per Game 75.4 63.0
    Scoring Margin 12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 374-859 321-843
    Field Goal Pct .435 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-387 96-287
    3PT FG Pct .388 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 157-218 144-212
    FT Pct .720 .679
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 604 461
    Rebounds Per Game 43.1 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 10.2 –
ASSISTS 204 187
    Assists Per Game 14.6 13.4
TURNOVERS 203 175
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 103 110
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.9
BLOCKS 56 47
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,109 1,975
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-301 7-282
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Stevens 492 563 1055
Opponents 425 457 882

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 at  Lebanon Valley W 72-57 459
01/11/25 MISERICORDIA W 64-62 256
01/15/25 at  Arcadia W 76-55 45
01/18/25 KING'S (PA) W 97-64 361
01/22/25 DESALES W 92-52 318
01/25/25 at  FDU-Florham W 90-67 213
01/29/25 at  Delaware Valley W 84-62 289
02/01/25 LEBANON VALLEY W 71-62 323
02/05/25 ARCADIA L 63-66 183
02/08/25 at  Misericordia L 66-75 219
02/12/25 at  DeSales L 67-75 200
02/15/25 at  King's (PA) W 55-41 550
02/19/25 DELAWARE VALLEY L 72-78 281
02/22/25 FDU-FLORHAM W 86-66 387


